# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BLUE SKY FOREVER, INC.	06/02/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LMK ENTERPRISES, INC.
Street Address:	1779 Chessie Lane
City:	Ottawa
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61350

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6478054

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (515)288-1338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 515-288-3667
Email: patatty@ipmvs.com

Correspondent Name: McKee, Voorhees & Sease, PLC

Address Line 1: 801 Grand Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2721

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P04859US01 - S742-57

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey D. Harty

Total Attachments: 1

source=KIEST\_P04869US01\_ASSIGN\_6-16-11\_JDH#page1.tif

3H \$40.00 64

PATENT REEL: 026464 FRAME: 0798

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BLUE SKY FOREVER, INC., of Warrenville, Illinois, having an address of West 472 Candlewood Lane, did obtain Letters Patent of the United States for Patent No. 6,478,054, dated November 12, 2002, on a Method for Resin Activation in Pipeline Repairs and

WHEREAS, LMK ENTERPRISES, INC. of Ottawa, Illinois, having an address of 1779 Chessie Lane, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), BLUE SKY FOREVER, INC., by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto LMK ENTERPRISES, INC., the full and exclusive right, in and to the said patent described above and the right to recover for past infringement, said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said LMK ENTERPRISES, INC., for their use and benefit, and for their legal representatives, successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent was granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by BLUE SKY FOREVER, INC., had this assignment and sale not been made.

STATE OF ILLINOIS

);

COUNTY OF LA Salle

On this day of June 2011, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared LARRY W. KIEST, JR., to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

OFFICIAL SEAL
AMBER SIBLEY
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Nov 16, 2013

Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 026464 FRAME: 0799

**RECORDED: 06/16/2011**